



|  |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
|--|-------|---|---|---------------------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| <b>OWNER:</b>  |       | <b>Hanover Direct - The Company Store</b> |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| <b>PROJECT:</b>  |       | <b>Grinder Pump Station</b>               |   |                                       |                  | Bid Date: December 4, 2014          |              |             |              |
|  |       | BB 5%                                     |   | BB 5%                                 |                  | BB 5%                               |              |             |              |
| <b>Contractors:</b>  |       | T.E.C., Inc.<br>Tomah, WI                 |   | Winona Mechanical, Inc.<br>Winona, MN |                  | A-1 Excavating, Inc.<br>Bloomer, WI |              |             |              |
|  |       | <b>Unit</b>                               | <b>Total</b>                                  | <b>Unit</b>                           | <b>Total</b>     | <b>Unit</b>                         | <b>Total</b> |             |              |
| <b>PROPOSAL - Grinder Pump Station</b>                       |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| <b>Section A - Grinder Pump Station &amp; Pressure Sewer</b> |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| 1  | 1     | ea.                                       | Manhole                                       | \$ 2,917.00                           | \$ 2,917.00      | \$ 3,950.00                         | \$ 3,950.00  | \$ 4,710.00 | \$ 4,710.00  |
| 2  | 8     | lin. ft.                                  | 8" SDR-35 PVC CI 350 DI Sewer Main            | \$ 60.00                              | \$ 480.00        | \$ 43.50                            | \$ 348.00    | \$ 56.00    | \$ 448.00    |
| 4  | 1     | ea.                                       | Connect to Existing Valve Vault               | \$ 1,685.00                           | \$ 1,685.00      | \$ 1,475.00                         | \$ 1,475.00  | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00  |
| 5  | 450   | lin. ft.                                  | 2" HDPE Pressure Sewer                        | \$ 16.00                              | \$ 7,200.00      | \$ 13.50                            | \$ 6,075.00  | \$ 37.00    | \$ 16,650.00 |
| 6  | 2     | ea.                                       | 2" Pressure Sewer Lateral Valve and Valve Box | \$ 835.00                             | \$ 1,670.00      | \$ 1,050.00                         | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 1,480.00 | \$ 2,960.00  |
| 7  | 1     | LS  | Grinder Pump Station and Appurtenances        |                                       | \$ 22,239.90     |                                     | \$ 50,270.00 |             | \$ 39,500.00 |
| 8  | 1     | LS  | Electrical Work                               |                                       | \$ 3,000.00      |                                     | \$ 5,500.00  |             | \$ 6,100.00  |
| <b>Total Section A (Items 1-8)</b>                           |       |   |   | \$                                    | 39,191.90        | \$                                  | 69,718.00    | \$          | 72,168.00    |
| <b>Section B - Restoration</b>                               |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| 1  | 1,200 | sq. ft.                                   | Pavement Removal                              | \$ 1.00                               | \$ 1,200.00      | \$ 1.60                             | \$ 1,920.00  | \$ 1.00     | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 2  | 25    | lin. ft.                                  | Remove Existing Curb & Gutter                 | \$ 3.00                               | \$ 75.00         | \$ 9.00                             | \$ 225.00    | \$ 12.00    | \$ 300.00    |
| 3  | 60    | tons                                      | Aggregate Base Course (9")                    | \$ 18.00                              | \$ 1,080.00      | \$ 0.10                             | \$ 6.00      | \$ 20.00    | \$ 1,200.00  |
| 4  | 25    | lin. ft.                                  | Concrete Curb & Gutter                        | \$ 100.00                             | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 42.00                            | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 41.00    | \$ 1,025.00  |
| 5  | 190   | lin. ft.                                  | Sawcut Pavement                               | \$ 2.00                               | \$ 380.00        | \$ 2.50                             | \$ 475.00    | \$ 3.75     | \$ 712.50    |
| 6  | 25    | tons                                      | HMA Pavement (3")                             | \$ 130.00                             | \$ 3,250.00      | \$ 210.00                           | \$ 5,250.00  | \$ 188.00   | \$ 4,700.00  |
| 7  | 1     | L.S.                                      | Prepare and Finish Grading Prior to Paving    |                                       | \$ 1,500.00      |                                     | \$ 1.00      |             | \$ 1,500.00  |
| <b>Total Section B (Items 1-7)</b>                           |       |   |   | \$                                    | 9,985.00         | \$                                  | 8,927.00     | \$          | 10,637.50    |
| <b>Total Bid (Sections A + B)</b>                            |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| <b>Total Bid (Sections A+B)</b>                              |       |   |   | \$                                    | <b>49,176.90</b> | \$                                  | 78,645.00    | \$          | 82,805.50    |
| <b>RECOMMENDED AWARD</b>                                     |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| <b>Alternative Bid - Spring Completion</b>                   |       |   |   |                                       |                  |                                     |              |             |              |
| <b>Lump Sum Deduct</b>                                       |       |   |   |                                       | NB               | \$                                  | (25,000.00)  |             | NB           |
| <b>Net Total Alternate Bid</b>                               |       |   |   |                                       |                  | \$                                  | 53,645.00    |             |              |